
From: "Mochrie, Paul" <Paul.Mochrie@vancouver.ca>
To: "Direct to Mayor and Council - DL" 

Date: 9/30/2024 5:58:52 PM
Subject: Monthly Metro Vancouver Board Meetings - September 27, 2024

Dear Mayor and Council,

We did not receive any specific Council inquiries for the upcoming meetings of the Metro Vancouver Board on
September 27th, 2024.

The links to the public agendas can be found below as well as comments from staff about the impacts of agenda items
on the City of Vancouver:

MVRD Regular Board Meeting
Item 2.2 BC Hydro’s “Distribution Extension Policy” and “2024 Rate Design” Applications to the BC Utilities
Commission

CoV Staff comment: The City of Vancouver is a registered intervener in both of the BC Hydro BCUC hearings
described in this report. City staff are working closely with staff from other local governments that have
registered as interveners and, subject to the Metro Vancouver report being approved, will collaborate with
Metro Vancouver staff as well. The City’s role as intervener in the two hearings is to provide input to ensure
affordable, reliable, low-carbon electricity for residents in alignment with the City’s climate and housing goals.  

Greater Vancouver Sewerage and Drainage District Board Meeting
No comments from staff.

Greater Vancouver Waste District Regular Board Meeting
No comments from staff.

Metro Vancouver Housing Corporation Board Meeting
No comments from staff.

The schedule for 2025 meetings has also been released:

Regular Meeting Dates
• Friday, January 31, 2025
• Friday, February 28, 2025
• Friday, March 28, 2025
• Friday, April 25, 2025
• Friday, May 23, 2025
• Friday, June 27, 2025
• Friday, July 25, 2025
• Friday, October 3, 2025
• Friday, October 31, 2025
• Friday, November 28, 2025
• Friday, December 12, 2025

Special Meeting Dates
• Wednesday, April 9, 2025
• Wednesday, October 22, 2025

Best,
Paul

Paul Mochrie (he/him)
City Manager
City of Vancouver
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paul.mochrie@vancouver.ca 

 

 
The City of Vancouver acknowledges that it is situated on the unceded traditional territories of the xʷməθkʷəy̓əm (Musqueam),
Sḵwx̱wú7mesh (Squamish), and səlilwətaɬ (Tsleil-Waututh) Nations.
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